## TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING JUNE 3, 2024

#### **AGENDA**

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

May 20, 2024- Regular Meeting

- VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS

#### VIII. OLD BUSINESS

- **A.** <u>Resolution No. 9139</u> A Resolution Removing Police Chief Wendell Majors from the Office of Chief of Police for the City of Tarrant, Alabama.
- **B.** Ordinance No. 1162 An Ordinance Establishing and Creating the City of Tarrant Alabama Police Department.

### IX. NEW BUSINESS

- **A.** <u>Resolution No. 9157</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Signage for the City of Tarrant Entrance Areas.
- **B.** Resolution No. 9158 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 1212 Depot St., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.
- C. <u>Resolution No. 9159</u> A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 1129 Forrest St., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.
- **D.** <u>Resolution No. 9160</u> A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 1137 Linthicum St., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.
- **E.** Resolution No. 9161 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 229 Springdale Rd., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.
- **F.** Resolution No. 9162 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 313 Springdale Rd., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.
- **G.** Resolution No. 9163 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 315 Springdale Rd., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.
- **H.** Resolution No. 9164 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 1858 McDavid St., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.
- I. <u>Resolution No. 9165</u> A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 1871 McDavid St., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.
- **J.** Resolution No. 9166 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 917 Jackson Blvd., Birmingham, Alabama 35217.
- **K.** <u>Resolution No. 9167</u> A Resolution Proclaiming June 2024 National League of Cities Small Cities Month.

## X. PRESENTATION OF PETITIONS AND OTHER COMMUNICATIONS

#### XI. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES

# TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING JUNE 3, 2024

Vouchers for June 3, 2024

XII. PUBLIC COMMENTS

XIII. ADJOURN